ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): P. Patty Li, Deputy Attorney General (SBN: 266937) Department of Justice, California Attorney General's Office 455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 San Francisco, CA 94102 TELEPHONE NO.: 415-703-1577 FAX NO. (Optional): 415-703-1234 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): Patty.Li@doj.ca.gov ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Defendants	FOR COURT USE ONLY				
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Fresno STREET ADDRESS: 1130 O Street MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Fresno, CA 93721-2220 BRANCH NAME: B. F. Sisk Courthouse					
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Danny Villanueva, et al.	CASE NUMBER: 17CECG03093				
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Xavier Becerra, et al.	JUDICIAL OFFICER: Mark W. Snauffer				
NOTICE OF RELATED CASE	501				
b. Case number: RIC 1722468 c. Court: same as above other state or federal court (name and address): Riverside Superior Court, 4050 Main St., Riverside d. Department: e. Case type: limited civil unlimited civil probate family law other (specify): f. Filing date: 11/30/2017 g. Has this case been designated or determined as "complex?" Yes No h. Relationship of this case to the case referenced above (check all that apply): involves the same parties and is based on the same or similar claims. arises from the same or substantially identical transactions, incidents, or events requiring the determination of					
the same or substantially identical questions of law or fact.	<i>₽</i>				
involves claims against, title to, possession of, or damages to the same proper is likely for other reasons to require substantial duplication of judicial resources Additional explanation is attached in attachment 1h	-				
i. Status of case: pending dismissed with without prejudice disposed of by judgment					
 2. a. Title: b. Case number: c. Court: same as above other state or federal court (name and address): d. Department: 					

	CM-015
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Danny Villanueva, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Xavier Becerra, et al.	17CECG03093
2. (continued)	
e. Case type: limited civil unlimited civil probate fan	nily law other (specify):
f. Filing date:	
g. Has this case been designated or determined as "complex?" Yes	No
h. Relationship of this case to the case referenced above (check all that apply):	
involves the same parties and is based on the same or similar claims.	
arises from the same or substantially identical transactions, incidents, or the same or substantially identical questions of law or fact.	events requiring the determination of
involves claims against, title to, possession of, or damages to the same p	property.
is likely for other reasons to require substantial duplication of judicial reso	ources if-heard by different judges.
Additional explanation is attached in attachment 2h	
i. Status of case:	
pending	•
dismissed with without prejudice	·
disposed of by judgment	
3. a. Title:	
b. Case number:	•
c. Court: same as above	
other state or federal court (name and address):	
d. Department:	
	nily law other (specify):
f. Filing date:	
g. Has this case been designated or determined as "complex?" Yes	No
h. Relationship of this case to the case referenced above (check all that apply):	
involves the same parties and is based on the same or similar claims.	
arises from the same or substantially identical transactions, incidents, or e the same or substantially identical questions of law or fact.	vents requiring the determination of
involves claims against, title to, possession of, or damages to the same pr	
is likely for other reasons to require substantial duplication of judicial resou	rces if heard by different judges.
Additional explanation is attached in attachment 3h	
i. Status of case:	•
pending	
dismissed with without prejudice	·
disposed of by judgment	
4. Additional related cases are described in Attachment 4. Number of pages attachment	ched:
Date: January 22, 2018	
Mi	The 1
P. Patty Li	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY) (SIGNA	ATURE OF PÄRTY OR ATTORNEY)

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Danny Villanueva, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Xavier Becerra, et al.	17CECG03093

			Y FIRST-CLASS MAIL ELATED CASE
(Ni	OTE: You cannot serve the Notice of Related Case if you mplete this proof of service. The notice must be serve	ou ed e	are a party in the action. The person who served the notice mus on all known parties in each related action or proceeding.)
۱.	I am at least 18 years old and not a party to this action. place, and my residence or business address is (specify):	1	am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing took
	455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 San Francisco, CA 94012		
2.	I served a copy of the <i>Notice of Related Case</i> by enclosin prepaid and <i>(check one):</i>	ıg i	t in a sealed envelope with first-class postage fully
	a. deposited the sealed envelope with the United S	tat	es Postal Service.
		ус	essing for mailing, following this business's usual practices, correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is no United States Postal Service.
3.	The Notice of Related Case was mailed: a. on (date): January 22, 2018		
	b. from (city and state): San Francisco, California		
١.	The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:		
	a. Name of person served: Sean A. Brady, Esq. Street address: 180 E. Ocean Blvd., # 200	C.	Name of person served: Street address:
	City: Long Beach		
			City:
	State and zip code: CA 90802		State and zip code:
	a .		
	b. Name of person served:	d.	Name of person served:
	Street address:		Street address:
	City:		City:
	State and zip code:		State and zip code:
	Names and addresses of additional persons served are	at	tached. (You may use form POS-030(P).)
de	clare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of	of (California that the foregoing is true and correct.
Dat	te: January 22, 2018		3
us	san Chiang		
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF DECLARANT)		(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

MC-025

	1410-020
SHORT TITLE:	CASE NUMBER:
Villanueva v. Becerra	17CECG03093

ATTACHMENT (Number): 1h

(This Attachment may be used with any Judicial Council form.)

The Villanueva v. Becerra lawsuit was filed in Fresno County Superior Court on September 7, 2017, as an action for declaratory relief. The Holt v. Becerra lawsuit was filed in Riverside County Superior Court on November 30, 2017, as an action for declaratory relief and a petition for writ of mandate. An amended pleading was filed in the Holt lawsuit on January 2, 2018. Both lawsuits challenge regulations promulgated by the California Department of Justice ("DOJ") for the registration of "bullet-button" assault weapons. Both lawsuits contend that the regulations were promulgated in violation of the California Administrative Procedure Act ("APA"), specifically that the regulations exceed the scope of DOJ's APA exemption for regulations implementing the registration process, and that the regulations are inconsistent with the Assault Weapons Control Act. The Holt lawsuit also challenges DOJ's regulations as impermissibly vague under the California and federal constitutions. Both lawsuits seek an injunction prohibiting Defendants from enforcing the regulations.

The Villanueva plaintiffs are six individuals and one association. Three of these individuals are alleged to reside in Fresno County. The Holt plaintiffs are five individuals and two associations. One of these individuals is alleged to reside in Riverside County.

The Villanueva lawsuit names as defendants Xavier Becerra (California Attorney General, in his official capacity), Stephen J. Lindley (Director of the California Department of Justice's Bureau of Firearms, in his official capacity), and the California Department of Justice. The Holt lawsuit names these same defendants, as well as Debra M. Cornez (Director of the Office of Administrative Law, erroneously named as Debra N. Cornez, in her official capacity) and Betty T. Yee (State Controller, in her official capacity).

In the Villanueva lawsuit, a preliminary injunction motion and Defendants' demurrer will be heard on January 30, 2018. In the Holt lawsuit, a preliminary injunction motion will be heard on March 15, 2018. The deadline to respond to the amended pleading in the Holt lawsuit is February 1, 2018, and the Holt defendants anticipate filing a demurrer that will be heard on the same day as the preliminary injunction motion, March 15, 2018.

(If the Item that this Attachment concerns is made under penalty of perjury, all statements in this Attachment are made under penalty of perjury.)

Page 1 of 1 (Add pages as required)